Cautionnement provisoire -

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque de premier
ordre agrée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, d'un montant de cent quatre-

vingt mille (180 000) FCFA ; elle doit rester valable trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres.

6. Consultation du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Direction Générale de la MEADEN dès publication du présent avis.

[...]

Avis d'Appel d'Offres (AAO)

7. Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier de consultation peut être obtenu à la Direction Générale de la MEADEN dès publication du présent avis sur présentation
d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de quinze mille {15 000} FCFA payable à la BICEC dans le compte
de l'Agence de Régulation des Marchés Publics {ARMP) 10001 06860 97568660001 - 28 .

8. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont l'original et six (06) copies marquées comme tels

[...]

These benefits are financed by the 2023 MEADEN Budget under SP IV.5.114.221 051.

5. Provisional bond

Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents, a tender guarantee established by a first-class bank approved by the
Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the DAO, in the amount of one hundred and eighty thousand (180,000) FCFA; It must
remain valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity of the offers.

6. Consultation ofthe tender dossier

The file may be consulted during working hours atthe Directorate General of MEADEN as soon as this notice is published.

7. Acquisition of tender documents

The consultation file can be obtained at the General Management of MEADEN as soon as this notice is published on présentation
of a receiptfor payment of a non-refundable sum of fifteen thousand (15,000) FCFA payable to BICEC in the account ofthe Public
Procurement Regulatory Agency (ARMP) 10001 06860 97568660001 -28.

8. Submission oftenders

Each offer written in French or English in seven (07) copies, the original of which and six (06) copies marked as such must reach